K. K. WAGH EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

K. K. WAGH ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE AN COMPUTER SCIENCE COLLEGE
SARSWATI NAGAR, ADGAON ROAD, PANCHVATI, NASHIK-422003
(ATFILIATED TO SAVITRIEAT UL PUNE UNIVERSITY IN KO SMPU ) (P NS (00NGORLEGE CODF 701, A 1 SILE CODE (i)

Student Alumni

A TR B ] »-m\“ m :ﬁ!’ "

rioht KKW ACS & C College Saraswatinagar Nashik © 20185Al Rights Reserved.

Cop

g™ g

TONTL 25112022




KARMAVEER KAKASAHEB WAGH EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
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SCIENCE COLLEGE
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT 2021-22

» The continuous analysis about Curriculum and Teaching -
learning process with the help of students’ and teachers’
feedback facilitates the teachers and the college to improve the
knowledge, skills and the quality of the education.

» The college periodically collects feedback from all the
stakeholders about college & all the courses during the
academic year

» Feedback based on various parameters was taken for the year
2021-22 to acquaint with the opinion of the stakeholders
regarding quality of teaching, college campus, infrastructural
facilities, college atmosphere and the position of the college in
the region.

» Nature of Feedback Collected : Online

» Type of Stakeholders: Students, Teachers, Employers and
Alumni
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Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum

Sr Parameters A B C Scale of %
Opinion | Opinion
No Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

1 | Does syllabus reflect current Very good

content? & Good 96.66%
36.66% | 60% 3.33%
2 | Programme outcomes & course Very good
outcomes. & Good 93.33%
30% | 63.33% 6.66%
3 Depth of syllabus Very gOOd 83.32%
26.66% | 56.66% 16.66% | & Good '
4 | Academic flexibility in the curriculum. Very good 83.33%
33.33% 50% 16.66% & Good )

5 | Current syllabus/ course content Very good

creating interest in the subject. & Good 86.66%
30% 56.66% 13.33%

6 | Relevance & updation of books Very good
prescribed/ listed as reference & Good 83.32%
materials

26.66% | 56.66% 16.67%
7 | Does the course content fulfil the Very good
need of students? & Good 80%
20% 60% 20%
8 | Is there need of review of syllabus? Very good 86.66%
30% | 56.66% 13.33% | & Good '
9 | Reflection of syllabus as balance Very good
between theory & practicals? & Good 89.99%
33.33% | 56.66% 10%
10 Design of syllabus to clarify your Very good
teaching goals? & Good 100%
33.33% | 66.67% --
11 | 11.Efficiency of syllabus to bridge Very good
the gap between industry standards/ & Good
current global scenarios & 66.67%
academics?
26.67% | 40% 33.33%
12 | Timely possible coverage of syllabus Very good
in the mentioned number of hours? & Good 100%
66.67% | 33.33% ---
13 87.49%

Average Ratings
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General Comments:

1. The feedback of the teachers about the curriculum is good.

2. Most of the teachers feel that syllabi properly reflects course and program outcomes
and are satisfied with the depth of syllabus and academic flexibility.

3. The teachers feel that course content fulfills the need of students and properly clarifies
goals of the subject.




Students’ feedback on Current Curricufum
Sr Parameters A B C D Scale % of
of opinion
opinion
No Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
1 Very
Emphasis on/ of Good
fundamentals. 31(34.44%) | 44(48.89%) | 13(14.44%) 1(1.11%) and 83.33%
Good
2 Very
Extent of coverage of Good
Syllabus 32(35.56%) | 42(46.67%) | 15(16.67%) 2(2.27%) and 82.23%
Good
3 S Very
Applicability/Relevance Good
to real life Situations. and
32(35.56%) | 40(44.44%) | 14(15.55%) 4(4.44%) Good 79.70%
4 - Very
Availability of enough Good
study material 35(38.89%) | 35(38.89%) | 14(15.55%) 5(5.55%) and 77.78%
Good
Very
Number of lectures & good
5 Practicals conducted 41(45.55%) 36(40%) 11(12.22%) 2(2.22%) and 85.55%
Good
. Very
| Benefit you derived good
from the course. 137(41.11%) | 40(44.44%) | 12(13.33%) 1(1.11%) and 85.55%
Good
7 | Learning Value(in Very
terms of knowledge, good
concepts, skills, 32(35.56%) | 40(44.44%) | 16(17.18%) 2(2.22%) and 80%
analytical abilities) Good
f 8 Very | 87.77%
The overall rating. 52(57.77%) | 27(30%) 9(10%) 2(2.22%) g:r:’(f
Good
r Average ratings 82.73%
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General Comments:

= Most of the students are satisfied with the fundamentals, coverage of the course,
practical life relevance.

» They certainly believe that the curriculum is highly beneficial for them.

= However, many students suggested to start offline lectures.

» The overall raﬁng for the college and the syllabus was very good.




Employers’ feedback on Curriculum

Sr | Questions Strongly Agree/ Neutral/ Satisfact | Scale of % of
no Agree/ Very Good | Good ory/Disa | opinion opinion
excellent gree
1 | Syllabus was relevant
for developing skill 1(9.09 Excellent
oriented human 5(45%) 5(45%) -- <y' & Very 90%
0)
resources Good
2 | Syllabus helps ip Excellent
Guesal pavsamsly S(45%) | 43636%) | 2(18.18%) | -~ | & Very |81.36%
development Good
3 | Syllabus enhances Excellent
employability skills 4(36.36%) 6(54.54%) 1(909%) == & Very 90.9%
Good
4. | Does the syllabus
e epoudn 4(36.36%) | 4(36.36% Exosiion:
innovativeness and (36.36%) | 4(36.36%) 3(27.27%) o & Very | 72.72%
opportumtngs for Good
creative thinking?
5. | How do you rate the "
role curriculum in o Excellent
improving team work 5(45%) 4(36364) 2(1 8.18%) ---- & Very 81.36%
abilities? Good
6. | How do you rate the
syllabus effectiveness Excellent
for deve]opment of 3(2727%) 7(6363%) 1(909%) —— & Very 909%
entrepreneurship Good
Average Rating 84.54%




70%
60%
Opinionin 50%
Percentage 40%
30%
20%
10%

i Strongly Agree/
excellent
Agree/ Very Good

i Neutral/ Good

H Satisfactory/Disag |
ree ‘

Parameterts

General Comments

a) The overall feedback of the employers about the institution and the curriculum is very
good and positive.

b) The employers have emphasized that the curriculum and all the courses have
enhanced the students’ personality, employability and communication skills.

¢) But some of them think that the curriculum is a little bit lagging behind in terms of
technical & Soft Skills

d) They were also of the opinion there is a scope of improvement in the syllabus in terms

more practical oriented approach.




Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Sr
Parameters Yes No
No
1 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 88(92.63%) 7(7.36%)
2 | Was the course content interesting? 89(93.68%) 6(6.31%)
3 | Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate 86(90.51%) 9(9.47%)
you?
4 | Did the course curriculum fulfill your expectations? 88(92.63%) 7(7.36%)
5 | Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post 89(93.68%) 6(6.31%)
Graduation/ research in the particular subject?
6 | Were you able to get the prescribed readings? 91(95.78%) 4(4.21%)
7 | Did the course help in developing your personality? 89(93.68%) 6(6.31%)
8 | Was the subject applicable in your practical / daily 88(92.63%) 7(7.36%)
life?
9 | Was the syllabi effective in enhancing team work 86(90.52%) 9(9.47%)
abilities?
10| Was the subject relevant to your job and future 84(88.42%) 11(11.57%)
aspirations?
11| Were experts invited to address you? 89(93.63%) 6(6.31%)
12| Did you visit industries, laboratories, banks etc? 82(86.31%) 13(13.68%)
13| Are you satisfied with the Infrastructural facilities? 78(82.10%) 17(17.89%)
14 Overall Rating 91.84% 8.15%
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Parameters

General Comments

1. The feedback of the alumni about the syllabus prescribed and taught was good and
positive.

2. The alumni are also satisfied with infrastructural facilities & ambience at college.

3. The alumni think that the syllabus helped in creating further interest in the topic to
pursue post graduation or masters in the subject.

4. However, they feel that placement count should be increased & guidance for
competitive exam must be given.




Total Scale of opinion of all the Stake holders

Stakeholders
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Action Taken Report
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K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science
College, Nashik.

Academic Year 2021-22

The feedback received from various stakeholders was discussed in a meeting. IQAC Co-ordinator of
the College placed feedback analysis report in front of Campus Co-ordinator, Principal & Head of
various departments for consideration, approval & suggestions. The suggestions received from the
various stakeholders & feedback report was thoroughly discussed & analysed in CDC meeting also. It
was observed that, most of the stakeholders have expressed their satisfaction regarding the academics
& infrastructure. At some level positive suggestions have also been sought. Necessary action taken is
as follows:

Sr. | Suggestions Action Taken

No

1 To Provide Practical knowledge | For practical & experiential learning more field/ industrial visits
& Internship programs to are conducted. Also Internship is provided to students.
Undergraduate students.

2 To organise annual function Because of Covid- 19 Annual function was not conducted for

two years. But from A.Y. 2022-23 it will organised.

3 To provide canteen facility College started Canteen Facility .

4. To provide Wi-fi facility with For greater speed new Installed high frequency network in
greater speed college premises.

5. More Focus on Soft skill Various Add on/ Certificate courses are conducted for
development development of Soft skills. Also MOUs with various institutes

are signed by all departments.

6. Increase number of sports Girls team for football, Cricket were sent at University level &
events for girl students participation of girl students in other sports also increased.

7. To conduct more career College has started Career Academy. Experts from various fields
oriented courses are invited to guide students about various career opportunities.

Also MOUs with various institutes are signed by all departments,

8. To provide training to Faculty | FDP program for Computer Science (Electronics)Faculty on
members as per the revised Internet of Things was conducted>
curriculum requirement

9 More Social activities to be Observation of International Yoga Day, Visit to various villages
conducted. under UNNAT BHARAT ABHIYAN, Digital Literacy
awareness program, Vaccination Drive were conducted-
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